
Mill House Day Nursery 

Closure Dates - 2026 
 

 

Mill House Day Nursery will be closed on the following dates: 

2026 

 Thursday   1st  January 2026  New Year’s Day 

 Friday  2nd January 2026  INSET 1 Training Day 

 Friday   3rd April 2026   Good Friday 

 Monday   6th April 2026   Easter Monday 

 Monday   4th May 2026   Early May Bank Holiday 

 Monday   25th May 2026   Spring Bank Holiday 

 Monday   31st August 2026  Summer Bank Holiday 

 Tuesday  1st September 2026  INSET 2 Training Day 

 Christmas 2025 Closure 

 Wednesday 23rd December – Thursday 31st December 2026 

 (Last day for children Tuesday 22nd December) 

2027 

 Friday   1st January 2027   New Year’s Day 

 Monday  4th January 2027   INSET 1 Training Day 

 

We respectfully remind parents that closures have been calculated into 

nursery fees.  No further refunds will be provided. 

*If a bank holiday is on a weekend, a ‘substitute’ weekday becomes a bank 

holiday, normally the following Monday (for info only as not applicable for 

2026). 

Bank Holiday dates downloaded from https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

